TRCC Docket

Calendar Date: Thursday, March 27, 2025

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments
0562 SWE  STANLEY, K ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
0945 SWE JORDAN, C ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Letter agreement for Ellis County
FIRM PLLC dated 1/17/25 need add to TRCC
Order 1/21/25 ml;
PASS FOR TRUSTEE'S OBJ TO
CLAIM
1126 SWE LENNON, A ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
FIRM PLLC
Per Notice FM 3/5/25 conduit
payment changed from $3343.86 to
$3194.02, MP 3/7/25;
1208 SWE FUENTES JR, R ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Notice of Mortgage Payment change
FIRM PLLC filed 3/8/25 from $1,960.04 to
$2,231.86 recheck TRCC 3/12/25
ml;
1304 SWE  WHITE, J ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
FIRM PLLC Per Notice FM 3/4/25 conduit
payment changed from $1,796.76 to
$1,752.90, MP 3/19/25;
1393 SWE CAMP,M ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
1521 SWE DE LA CRUZ, J ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
1529 SWE  JACKSON, C ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
1541 SWE  CLEVELAND, L ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
1645 SWE BUNYAVONG, K ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ

FIRM PLLC
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1672

1022

1301

1647

0677

0678

1172

1281

1282

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

TORRES, M

COHEN, P

MITCHELL, D

BLAND, T

PEGUERO, E

CLARKJR, P

ANSARI, M

CROMER, B

MOSLEY, V

GRAHAM LEGAL
PLLC

GWENDOLYN E
HUNT

GWENDOLYN E
HUNT

LAW OFFICE OF
JASON LAAS-
SUGHRUE

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

RESPONSE TO “TRUSTEE’S
RECOMMENDATION
CONCERNING CLAIMS BY PNC
BANK FILED 2/13/25 ML 2/18/05;
OBJECTION FILED BE COUNTY
OF DALLAS FILED 2/13/25 ML
2/25/25;

DELQ

Toyota Motor Credit increased the
arrears from $1,379.94 to $4,139.86
ml 2/25/25;
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2022 SWE STEVENSON, S LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
FIRM
Objection to TRCC filed 7/19/24
attny fee $650.00 pd in plan 7/24/24
ml;

NOAF FM 7/19/24 $650 pd in plan
MP 7/22/24;

Debtor's objection to IRS claim filed
7/19/24 ml 7/24/24;

D REQ PASSTOOCT TO
RESOLVE IRS/TST

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA'S
RESPONSE TO DEBTOR'’S
AMENDED OBJECTION TO CLAIM
NO. 6 OF THE INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE FILED 1/17/25
ML 1/27/25;

CHECKING W/ IRS TO PASS/PER
DA, IF $2178 POSTS, THEN OK TO
PASS TO MARCH DOCKET

$2,300.00 pending in $Gram
continue to March 3/4/25 ml;
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2338

2686

0621

0740

0783

0986

1153

1224

1368

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

SWE

JACKSON, N

RACHELL, A

WILLEFORD, T

ORTUNO JR, O

CLAY, K

WATSON, T

PERTILE, D

PHILLIPS, P

JOHNSON, S

Closed: 2/21/2025 DISMISSED AFTER

CONFIRMATION

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC
(Continued To 5/29/2025)

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

Previously
Closed/Dismissed/Convert
ed

(MaryProctor)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Previously
Closed/Dismissed/Convert
ed

(MaryProctor)

DELQ

da req pass to feb/tst 1/28

d REQ ANOTHER PASS TO
MARCH/LO FOR DA TO FILE
RESPONSE TO CURE ARREARS
BEFORE PASSING 2/26

Late filed 2/26/27 response to TRCC
case continued 2/27/25 ml

NOAF FM 2/26/25 $650 in Plan AJ
2/27/25;

DELQ
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1390 SWE RIMPSON, W LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM (MaryProctor)
1585 SWE MILEM, S LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM (MaryProctor)
1605 SWE CLARK, S LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM (MaryProctor)
1622 SWE SHELBY, C LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM (MaryProctor)
1651 SWE  ANDERSON, R LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
FIRM DALLAS COUNTY’S OBJECTION
TO (TRCC) FILED 2/14/25 ML
2/18/25;
1780 SWE WIGINGTON, G PRO SE US Bank 8:30:00AM TRCC Need to cont special setting set on
11/25/2024 on obj to claim of US
Bank spl;
Debtor is to file a NOH on Obj to
Claim per email from TST
spl/7/20/2023;
Obj filed 6/20/23 US Bank MP
6/21/23;
D and creditor to ask for a pass and
give status update to court/8/29/tst
pass to see sched order on claims
objection/ 8/31/tst
At Sept hearing, judge ordered
special scheduling hearing/will pass
trcc until claim resolved/tst 10/3
1315 SWE KODAM, S RICHARD D 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
KINKADE PC (MaryProctor)
1341 SWE SIMPSON, V THE JONES 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
LEGAL (MaryProctor)
DEFENSE
GROUP PLLC
Total # Case on Docket:37
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