0562	SWE	STANLEY, K	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0945	SWE	JORDAN, C	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		Letter agreement for Ellis County dated 1/17/25 need add to TRCC Order 1/21/25 ml;
							PASS FOR TRUSTEE'S OBJ TO CLAIM
1126	SWE	LENNON, A	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
							Per Notice FM 3/5/25 conduit payment changed from \$3343.86 to \$3194.02, MP 3/7/25;
1208	SWE	FUENTES JR, R	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		Notice of Mortgage Payment change filed 3/8/25 from \$1,960.04 to \$2,231.86 recheck TRCC 3/12/25 ml;
1304	SWE	WHITE, J	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ Per Notice FM 3/4/25 conduit payment changed from \$1,796.76 to \$1,752.90, MP 3/19/25;
1393	SWE	CAMP, M	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1521	SWE	DE LA CRUZ, J	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1529	SWE	JACKSON, C	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1541	SWE	CLEVELAND, L	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1645	SWE	BUNYAVONG, K	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ

		•	Time Description Disposition	Trustee/Atty Notes	Comments		
1672	SWE	TORRES, M	GRAHAM LEGAL PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1022	SWE	COHEN, P	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	TRCC		RESPONSE TO "TRUSTEE'S RECOMMENDATION CONCERNING CLAIMS BY PNC BANK FILED 2/13/25 ML 2/18/05; OBJECTION FILED BE COUNTY OF DALLAS FILED 2/13/25 ML 2/25/25;
1301	SWE	MITCHELL, D	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1647	SWE	BLAND, T	LAW OFFICE OF JASON LAAS- SUGHRUE	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0677	SWE	PEGUERO, E	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0678	SWE	CLARK JR, P	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
1172	SWE	ANSARI, M	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1281	SWE	CROMER, B	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1282	SWE	MOSLEY, V	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		Toyota Motor Credit increased the arrears from \$1,379.94 to \$4,139.86 ml 2/25/25;

Judge Debt	or Debtor Opposing Ma Name Attorney Attorney		ion Trustee/Atty Notes	Comments	
2022 SWE	STEVENSON, S	LEINART LAW	8:30:00AM	TRCC	DELQ
		FIRM			Objection to TRCC filed 7/19/24 attny fee \$650.00 pd in plan 7/24/24 ml;
					NOAF FM 7/19/24 \$650 pd in plan MP 7/22/24;
					Debtor's objection to IRS claim filed 7/19/24 ml 7/24/24;
					D REQ PASS TO OCT TO RESOLVE IRS/TST
					UNITED STATES OF AMERICA'S RESPONSE TO DEBTOR'S AMENDED OBJECTION TO CLAII NO. 6 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE FILED 1/17/2 ML 1/27/25;
					CHECKING W/ IRS TO PASS/PEF DA, IF \$2178 POSTS, THEN OK T PASS TO MARCH DOCKET
					\$2,300.00 pending in \$Gram continue to March 3/4/25 ml;

2338	SWE	JACKSON, N	LEINART LAW	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
			FIRM				da req pass to feb/tst 1/28 d REQ ANOTHER PASS TO MARCH/LO FOR DA TO FILE RESPONSE TO CURE ARREARS BEFORE PASSING 2/26 Late filed 2/26/27 response to TRCC case continued 2/27/25 ml NOAF FM 2/26/25 \$650 in Plan AJ 2/27/25;
2686	SWE	RACHELL, A	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	
621	SWE	WILLEFORD, T	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 5/29/2025)	Continued (MaryProctor)	DELQ
740	SWE	ORTUNO JR, O	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0783	SWE	CLAY, K	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0986	SWE	WATSON, T	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1153	SWE	PERTILE, D	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1224	SWE	PHILLIPS, P	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
368	SWE	JOHNSON, S Closed: 2/21/2025 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	

Calendar Date: Thursday, March 27, 2025

390	SWE	RIMPSON, W	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
85	SWE	MILEM, S	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
805	SWE	CLARK, S	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
622	SWE	SHELBY, C	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
651	SWE	ANDERSON, R	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ DALLAS COUNTY'S OBJECTION TO (TRCC) FILED 2/14/25 ML 2/18/25;
780	SWE	WIGINGTON, G	PRO SE	US Bank	8:30:00AM	TRCC		Need to cont special setting set on 11/25/2024 on obj to claim of US Bank spl; Debtor is to file a NOH on Obj to Claim per email from TST spl/7/20/2023; Obj filed 6/20/23 US Bank MP 6/21/23; D and creditor to ask for a pass and give status update to court/8/29/tst pass to see sched order on claims objection/ 8/31/tst At Sept hearing, judge ordered special scheduling hearing/will pass trcc until claim resolved/tst 10/3
315	SWE	KODAM, S	RICHARD D KINKADE PC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
341	SWE	SIMPSON, V	THE JONES LEGAL DEFENSE GROUP PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	

Total # Case on Docket:37

Printed: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 11:57 am